Fall 2008 WETP Technical Workshop Participants
October 16-17, 2008

First Name Last Name Organization Phone Email City State
Kathy Ahlmark NIEHS SBRP 919-541-7825 ahlmark@niehs.nih.gov Research Triangle Park |NC
Patricia Aldridge HAMMER Training and Education Center 509-373-7972 patricia_k_aldridge@rl.gov Richland WA
Linda Alerding Midwest Consortium 513-558-0528 alerdilr@uc.edu Cincinnati OH
Darryl Alexander American Federation of Teachers 202-393-5677 dalexand@aft.org Washington DC
Amanda Allen OAl, Inc. 312-528-3500 aallen@oaiinc.org Chicago IL
Joe Anderson Labor Institute 917-606-0511 joeliwest@aol.com New York NY
Maureen Avakian MDB, Inc. 919-794-4701 mavakian@michaeldbaker.com Durham NC
Michael Baker NIEHS National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. 202-331-0060 mbaker@michaeldbaker.com Washington DC
Clifton Baldwin NIEHS Worker Education and Training Program 919-541-0303 baldwin4@niehs.nih.gov Research Triangle Park |NC
Eddy Ball NIEHS Office of Communications and Public Liaison 919-541-4816 ballr@niehs.nih.gov Research Triangle Park |NC
Evan Beach Yale University 203-432-5201 evan.beach@yale.edu New Haven CT
Sharon Beard NIEHS Worker Education and Training Program 919-541-1863 heard1@niehs.nih.gov Research Triangle Park NC
Pat Berntsen Kirkwood Community College 319-398-5677 pbernts@gmail.com Cedar Rapids 1A
Tracee Binion Jefferson County American Federation of Teachers 205-933-1124 thinion@jcaft.com Birmingham AL
Patrick Brown OAl, Inc. 312-528-3500 pbrown@oaiinc.org Chicago IL
LaMont Byrd International Brotherhood of Teamsters 202-624-6960 Ibyrd@teamster.org Washington DC
Jerilynn Campos-Lemire UC Berkley, School of Public Health 510-643-8901 jlcampos@berkeley.edu Berkeley CA
Mark Catlin SEIU Education & Support Fund 202-730-7290 mark.catlin@seiu.org Washington DC
Chee Chang International Brotherhood of Teamsters 202-624-6963 CChang@Teamster.org Washington DC
David Coffey University of Massachusetts Lowell 978-934-3296 david_coffey@uml.edu Lowell MA
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Terrence Collins Institute for Green Science, Carnegie Mellon University 412-268-6335 tclu@andrew.cmu.edu Pittsburgh PA
Katherine Cox AFSCME 202-429-1159 kcox@afscme.org Washington DC
Zheng Cui Yale University 203-432-5201 violet.cui@hotmail.com New Haven CT
Judith Daltuva University of Michigan 734-936-0756 jdal@umich.edu Ann Arbor Ml

Michelle Dawkins Clark Atlanta University 404-880-6914 mdawkins@cau.edu Atlanta GA
Linda Delp Western Regional Universities Consortium 310-794-5975 Idelp@ucla.edu Los Angeles CA
Michelle DePass The Ford Foundation 212-573-4641 m.depass@fordfound.org New York NY
Diane Doherty University of Massachusetts Lowell 978-934-3197 diane_doherty@uml.edu Lowell MA
Mollie Dowling OAl, Inc. 312-528-3555 mdowling@oaiinc.org Chicago IL

Donald Elisburg NIEHS National Clearinghouse 301-299-2950 donald.elisburg@gmail.com Potomac MD
Melissa Fabiano MDB, Inc. 919-794-4706 mfabiano@michaeldbaker.com Durham NC
Doug Feil Kirkwood Community College 319-398-5677 dfeil@kirkwood.edu Cedar Rapids 1A

Steve Fenton Kirkwood Community College 319-398-5677 sfenton103@aol.com Cedar Rapids 1A

Timothy Fields NIEHS National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. 202-331-0060 tfields@michaeldbaker.com Washington DC
Jennifer Fortier International Association of Fire Fighters 202-737-8484 jfortier@iaff.org Washington DC
Dave Foster Blue-Green Alliance 612-419-9101 dfoster@usw.org Minneapolis MN
Jim Frederick USW Tony Mazzocchi Center 412-562-2581 jfrederick@usw.org Pittsburgh PA
Michael Gill USW Tony Mazzocchi Center 412-562-2324 mgill@uswtmc.org Pittsburgh PA
Audrey Gotsch UMDNJ - School of Public Health 732-235-9700 gotschar@umdnj.edu Piscataway NJ

Gary Gustafson Laborers-AGC Education and Training Fund 860-974-0800 ggustafson@laborers-agc.org Pomfret Center CT
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Elizabeth Harman International Association of Fire Fighters 202-824-1560 eharman@iaff.org Washington DC
William Hatch Western Regional Universities Consortium 310-794-7975 whatch@ucla.edu Los Angeles CA
Thomas Held MetaMedia Training International, Inc. 301-515-6300 theld@metamediausa.com Germantown MD
Heather Henry NIEHS SBRP 919-541-5330 henryh@niehs.nih.gov Research Triangle Park |NC
Janis Heple UC Davis Extension 530-757-8602 jheple@unexmail.ucdavis.edu Davis CA
Darrell Hornback International Chemical Workers Union Council 513-621-8882 dhornback@icwuc.org Cincinnati OH
Chip Hughes NIEHS Worker Education and Training Program 919-541-0217 hughes3@niehs.nih.gov Research Triangle Park |NC
Melody Izard The University of Alabama at Birmingham 205-934-8759 mizard@uab.edu Birmingham AL
Henry Jajuga National Labor College Rail Program 301-628-4856 hjajuga@nlc.edu Silver Spring MD
Donald Killinger NYC District Council of Carpenters 212-366-7875 dkillinger@nycchf.org New York NY
Kirk Laflin Partnership for Environmental Technology Education (PETE) 207-771-9020 klaflin@maine.rr.com South Portland ME
Myra Lewis Dillard University - HBCU Consortium 504-284-4993 mmarlewis@aol.com New Orleans LA
Bruce Lippy The Lippy Group, LLC 410-916-0359 bruce@thelippygroup.com Baltimore MD
Barbara McCabe IUOE National Training Fund 304-256-3034 bmccabe@iuoeiettc.org Beaver wv
Steve McCaw NIEHS Arts & Photography Services 919-281-6363 mccaw@niehs.nih.gov Morrisville NC
George McCoy Laborers-AGC Education and Training Fund 860-974-0800 gmccoy@laborers-agc.org Pomfret Center CT
Tom McQuiston USW Tony Mazzocchi Center 919-929-5878 tmcquiston@uswtmec.org Chapel Hill NC
Bernard Mizula NIEHS National Clearinghouse 603-689-4225 mizulallc@charter.net Hollis NH
Kerri Moran NIEHS National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. 202-331-0060 kmoran@michaeldbaker.com Washington DC
John Morawetz International Chemical Workers Union Council 513-621-8882 jmorawetz@icwuc.org Cincinnati OH
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Patrick Morrison International Association of Fire Fighters 202-824-1551 pmorrison@iaff.org Washington DC
Paul Morse University of Massachusetts Lowell 978-934-4389 paul_morse@uml.edu Lowell MA
Kim O'Dell IUOE National Training Fund 304-256-3033 kodell@iuoeiettc.org Beaver wv
Kenneth Oldfield The University of Alabama at Birmingham 205-934-8105 oldfield@uab.edu Birmingham AL
Ted Outwater NIEHS Worker Education and Training Program 919-541-2972 outwater@niehs.nih.gov Research Triangle Park |NC
U.S. EPA, Office of Superfund Remediation and Technology
Carlos Pachon Innovation 703-603-9904 pachon.carlos@epa.gov Washington DC
Denise Patel NJ Work Environment Council 609-695-7100 dpatel@njwec.org Trenton NJ
Raquel Pinderhughes | Author 415-338-7520 raquelrp@sfsu.edu San Francisco CA
James Platner CPWR -The Center for Construction Research and Training 301-578-8500 |jplatner@cpwr.com Silver Spring MD
Alexander Prentzas OAl, Inc. 312-528-3529 aprentzas@oaiinc.org Chicago IL
Montgomery |Proffit OAl, Inc 312-528-3500 mproffit@oaiinc.org Chicago IL
Tipawan Reed OAl, Inc. 312-528-3500 treed@oaiinc.org Chicago IL
Jim Remington NIEHS Worker Education and Training Program 919-541-0035 remingtonj@niehs.nih.gov Research Triangle Park |NC
Nadine Remington OAl, Inc. 312-528-3508 nremington@oaiinc.org Chicago IL
Paul Renner Labor Institute 917-606-0511 paullabor@Iaborinstitute.org New York NY
Jerry Repka CPWR-La.Carpentera Regional Council MWTP 504-208-9561 jwr.5556@yahoo.com New Orleans LA
Jerry Repka Il CPWR-La.Carpentera Regional Council MWTP 504-945-3127 jwrepka@neworleanscarpenters.org  New Orleans LA
Carol Rice Midwest Consortium 513-558-1751 alerdilr@uc.edu Cincinnati OH
Kevin Riley Western Regional Universities Consortium 310-794-7575 kriley@ucla.edu Los Angeles CA
Mitchel Rosen UMDNJ - School of Public Health 732-235-9452 'mrosen@umdnj.edu Piscataway NJ
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Rex Short University of Tennessee ISSE 865-924-1619 rashort@utk.edu Knoxville TN
Craig Slatin University of Massachusetts Lowell 978-934-3291 (craig_slatin@uml.edu Lowell MA
Ron Snyder Kirkwood Community College 319-398-5677 rsnyder@kirkwood.edu Cedar Rapids 1A
Doug Stephens USW Tony Mazzocchi Center 615-831-6775 dstephens@uswtmc.org Nashville TN
Lisa Sutton Clark Atlanta University 404-880-6608 |Isutton@cau.edu Atlanta GA
J. Phillip Thompson MIT 617-452-2813 jt71@mit.edu Cambridge MA
Jennifer Tucker Information In Place, Inc. 812-856-4202 | jtucker@infoinplace.com Bloomington IN
Ebony Turner Dillard University - HBCU Consortium 504-284-4994 turnerl596@aol.com New Orleans LA
Dan Varner AFSCME 641-226-4991 d.varner@mchsi.com Ottumwa 1A
Kizetta Vaughn CPWR -The Center for Construction Research and Training 301-578-8500 kv3460@aol.com Silver Spring MD
Luis Vazquez UAW 313-926-5612 |lvazquez@uaw.net Ann Arbor MI
Jason Walsh Green For All 510-663-6500 |jason@greenforall.org Oakland CA
John Warner The Warner Babcock Institute for Green Chemistry 781-937-9020 john.warner@warnerbabcock.com Woburn MA
Sheila Webster University of Tennessee ISSE 865-974-4251 swebster@utk.edu Knoxville TN
Deborah Weinstock NIEHS National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. 202-331-0060 dweinstock@michaeldbaker.com Washington DC
Donele Wilkins Detroiters Working for Environmental Justice (DWEJ) 313-833-3935 dwdwej@aol.com Detroit Mi
Sam Wilson NIEHS 919-541-3201 |wilson5@niehs.nih.gov Research Triangle Park |NC
Charmaine  Woolard International Brotherhood of Teamsters 202-624-6963 cwoolard@teamster.org Washington DC
Beverly Wright Dillard University - HBCU Consortium 504-816-4005 bhwright@aol.com New Orleans LA
Barry Yeoman Audubon Magazine 919-490-5125 byeoman@duke.edu Durham NC
Daniel Youhas NIEHS National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. 202-331-0060 dyouhas@michaeldbaker.com Washington DC
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